DeZURIK KSV SEVERE SERVICE
KNIFE GATE VALVES
BULLETIN
APRIL 2026 51.00-1A
DeZURIK.com
DeZURIK.com2
Design and Construction

	 S10	 =	 2205 Duplex Stainless Steel
	 LCC	 =	 Low Temperature Carbon Steel
Ordering Example
KSV,6,F1,CS,GLCW,CSHC-CS-TW13,CR*MNB-HD12-CS
Note: The limiting factor in valve selection is the lowest temperature
of the packing or seat.
DeZURIK.com12
Valve
Size
Order Code Order Code
Number
of Turns
Handwheel
Diameter
Carbon
Steel (CS)
Yoke
304 SST
(S1) Yoke
3"
80mm MNB-HD12-CS MNB-HD12-S1 48 12
4"
100mm MNB-HD12-CS MNB-HD12-S1 59 12
6"
150mm MNB-HD12-CS MNB-HD12-S1 82 12
8"
200mm MNB-HD12-CS MNB-HD12-S1 110 12
10"
250mm MNB-HD24-CS MNB-HD24-S1 134 24
12"
300mm MNB-HD24-CS MNB-HD24-S1 159 24
14"
350mm MNB-HD24-CS MNB-HD24-S1 232 24

Valve
Size
Order Code Order Code
Number
of Turns
Handwheel
Diameter
Carbon
Steel (CS)
Yoke
304 SST
(S1) Yoke
3"
80mm MNB-HD12-CS MNB-HD12-S1 60 12
4"
100mm MNB-HD12-CS MNB-HD12-S1 75 12
6"
150mm MNB-HD12-CS MNB-HD12-S1 106 12
8"
200mm MNB-HD12-CS MNB-HD12-S1 139 12
10"
250mm MNB-HD12-CS MNB-HD12-S1 173 12
12"
300mm MNB-HD12-CS MNB-HD12-S1 162 12
14"
350mm MNB-HD16-CS MNB-HD16-S1 177 16
16"
400mm MNB-HD16-CS MNB-HD16-S1 201 16
18"
450mm MNB-HD24-CS MNB-HD24-S1 225 24
20"
500mm MNB-HD24-CS MNB-HD24-S1 249 24
22"
550mm MNB-HD24-CS MNB-HD24-S1 * 24

Valve
Size
Order Code Hydraulic
Cylinder
Diameter
Area In2
cm2
Swept
Volume
In3
cm3
Carbon Steel
 (CS) Yoke
304 SST
(S1) Yoke Open Closed  Open Closed
3"
80mm CY-HC2-CS CY-HC2-S1 2"
50mm
2.36
15.23
3.14
20.26
9
147
13
213
4"
100mm CY-HC2-CS CY-HC2-S1 2"
50mm
2.36
15.23
3.14
20.26
12
197
16
262
6"
150mm CY-HC2-CS CY-HC2-S1 2"
50mm
2.36
15.23
3.14
20.26
16
262
22
361
8"
200mm CY-HC2.5-CS CY-HC2.5-S1 2.5"
65mm
4.12
26.58
4.91
31.68
37
606
44
721
10"
250mm CY-HC2.5-CS CY-HC2.5-S1 2.5"
65mm
4.12
26.58
4.91
31.68
45
737
54
885
12"
300mm CY-HC3.25-CS CY-HC3.25-S1 3.25"
80mm

gear handwheel and cylinder actuated valves. To order, add a comma and the order code “LK” after the
actuator code.
Ordering Example:
KSV,6,F1,CS,GLCW,CSHC-CS-TW13,CR*MNB-HD12-CS,LK
DeZURIK.com14
Cylinder Actuators
Class 300
Valve
Size
Order Code Hydraulic
Cylinder
Diameter
Area In2
cm2
Swept
Volume
In3
cm3
Carbon Steel
 (CS) Yoke
304 SST
(S1) Yoke Open Closed  Open Closed
3"
80mm CY-HC2-CS CY-HC2-S1 2"
50mm
2.36
15.23
3.14
20.26
9
147
13
213
4"
100mm CY-HC2.5-CS CY-HC2.5-S1 2.5"
65mm
4.12
26.58
4.91
31.68
21
344
25
410
6"
150mm CY-HC2.5-CS CY-HC2.5-S1 2.5"
65mm
4.12
26.58
4.91
31.68
29
475
34
557
8"
200mm CY-HC3.25-CS CY-HC3.25-S1 3.25"
80mm
6.81
43.94
8.30
53.55
48
787
58
950
10"
250mm CY-HC4-CS CY-HC4-S1 4"
100mm
10.16
65.55
12.57